Norman Lamb MP - Village Tour 2018

Please find enclosed a schedule for my annual ‘village tour’ of open air advice surgeries.

I would be really pleased if you could display this on the Parish noticeboard or anywhere else in the village

where they will be seen. If you need printed copies do let Kate in my office know by emailing

kate.savin@parliament.uk or calling 02072198480 and she’ll be happy to send some over. I believe it is very

important to give people the opportunity to raise issues and concerns with me in this way.

Following the minor stroke at Easter, I have decided to undertake a reduced schedule for this year’s tour.
Constituents from villages not on the schedule should come to the nearest village where I’ll be happy to see

them. Alternatively, they can contact my office on 01692403752 or email norman.lamb.mp@parliament.uk to

set up an appointment.

Start
10:00
10:50
11:40
13:30
14:20
15:10
16:00

10:00
10:50
11:40
13:30
14:20
15:10
16:00

10:00
10:50
11:40
13:00
13:50
14:40
15:30
16:20

CHC ) e _Q_
el

Day

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Date

28th August
28th August
28th August
28th August
28th August
28th August
28th August

29th August
29th August
29th August
29th August
29th August
29th August
29th August

30th August
30th August
30th August
30th August
30th August
30th August
30th August
30th August

Village

Scottow/Badersfield

Hoveton
Horning
Ludham

Potter Heigham

Sutton
Hickling

Happisburgh
Bacton
Mundesley
Overstrand
Northrepps
Southrepps
Trunch

Aldborough
West Runton
Beeston Regis
High Kelling
Blakeney
Hindringham
Briston
Corpusty

Location

Badersfield Community Church
Community Centre Car Park
Village Hall Car Park

Throwers shop

Post Office

Lay-by near EImhurst Avenue
By the village sign

School

Bacton Superstore

NNDC car park Beach Road/Gold Park
Junction of Harbord Rd & High St
Phone box near Foundry Arms
Village Hall

Corner Stores

Green

Church Hall Car Park
Britons Lane junction
Lay-by on the main road
Village Hall Car Park
Village Hall Car Park
Co-Operative Store
Village Green



