Norman Lamb MP - Village Tour 2018

Please find enclosed a schedule for my annual 'village tour' of open air advice surgeries.

I would be really pleased if you could display this on the Parish noticeboard or anywhere else in the village where they will be seen. If you need printed copies do let Kate in my office know by emailing kate.savin@parliament.uk or calling 02072198480 and she'll be happy to send some over. I believe it is very important to give people the opportunity to raise issues and concerns with me in this way.

Following the minor stroke at Easter, I have decided to undertake a reduced schedule for this year's tour. Constituents from villages not on the schedule should come to the nearest village where I'll be happy to see them. Alternatively, they can contact my office on 01692403752 or email norman.lamb.mp@parliament.uk to set up an appointment.

Mall

Start	Day	Date	Village	Location
10:00	Tuesday	28th August	Scottow/Badersfield	Badersfield Community Church
10:50	Tuesday	28th August	Hoveton	Community Centre Car Park
11:40	Tuesday	28th August	Horning	Village Hall Car Park
13:30	Tuesday	28th August	Ludham	Throwers shop
14:20	Tuesday	28th August	Potter Heigham	Post Office
15:10	Tuesday	28th August	Sutton	Lay-by near Elmhurst Avenue
16:00	Tuesday	28th August	Hickling	By the village sign
10:00	Wednesday	29th August	Happisburgh	School
10:50	Wednesday	29th August	Bacton	Bacton Superstore
11:40	Wednesday	29th August	Mundesley	NNDC car park Beach Road/Gold Park
13:30	Wednesday	29th August	Overstrand	Junction of Harbord Rd & High St
14:20	Wednesday	29th August	Northrepps	Phone box near Foundry Arms
15:10	Wednesday	29th August	Southrepps	Village Hall
16:00	Wednesday	29th August	Trunch	Corner Stores
10:00	Thursday	30th August	Aldborough	Green
10:50	Thursday	30th August	West Runton	Church Hall Car Park
11:40	Thursday	30th August	Beeston Regis	Britons Lane junction
13:00	Thursday	30th August	High Kelling	Lay-by on the main road
13:50	Thursday	30th August	Blakeney	Village Hall Car Park
14:40	Thursday	30th August	Hindringham	Village Hall Car Park
15:30	Thursday	30th August	Briston	Co-Operative Store
16:20	Thursday	30th August	Corpusty	Village Green
	-	-	-	